

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 129-1(1)
 Project Name: ARROYO SECO BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

State: CA
 County: MONTEREY
 LOS PADRES NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: California Division Office-Sacramento
 By: Linda Wise
 Date: 02/02/00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Bidder	PART A Subtotal	PART B Days	PART B Subtotal	PART A + PART B Total Bid	Responsive
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 50085 WATSONVILLE, CA 95077-5085	3,673,673.00	182	291,200.00	3,964,873.00	
AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION P.O. BOX 629 CLOVIS, CA 93613	3,566,011.50	455	728,000.00	4,294,011.50	
WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC. P.O. BOX 910 22985 EL CAMINO REAL SANTA MARGARITA, CA 93453	4,309,445.18	300	480,000.00	4,789,445.18	
MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 3910 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93403	4,041,601.50	549	878,400.00	4,920,001.50	
Engineer's Estimate	3,120,564.50	490	784,000.00	3,904,564.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 129-1(1)
 Project Name: ARROYO SECO BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ALL	332,239.00	332,239.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		316,200.00	316,200.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		350,000.00	350,000.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		450,000.00	450,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		284,000.00	284,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		12,000.00	12,000.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		54,000.00	54,000.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	0.482	2,000.00	964.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		15,000.00	7,230.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		11,000.00	5,302.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10,000.00	4,820.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	3,856.00
15205	LPSM	Bridge survey and staking			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		7,500.00	7,500.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		9,000.00	9,000.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	0.964	5,000.00	4,820.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		10,000.00	9,640.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		7,200.00	6,940.80
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		6,000.00	5,784.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	6,748.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		90,000.00	90,000.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		137,400.00	137,400.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100,000.00	100,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 129-1(1)
 Project Name: ARROYO SECO BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15601	LPSM	Detour			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ALL	120,000.00	120,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		130,000.00	130,000.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		75,000.00	75,000.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		86,000.00	86,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	2,000	20.00	40,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		18.50	37,000.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		21.50	43,000.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		16.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	30,000.00
15708	Each	Bales straw			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	50	75.00	3,750.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		55.00	2,750.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		23.00	1,150.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	5,000.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	500	20.00	10,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		10.00	5,000.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		36.00	18,000.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	2,500.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	0.789	20,000.00	15,780.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		25,000.00	19,725.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		15,000.00	11,835.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10,000.00	7,890.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	23,670.00
20303B	m2	Removal of parking lot islands			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	305	20.00	6,100.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		20.00	6,100.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		10.00	3,050.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		35.00	10,675.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	12,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 129-1(1)
 Project Name: ARROYO SECO BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ALL	80,000.00	80,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		100,000.00	100,000.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		222,500.00	222,500.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100,000.00	100,000.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	1,650	50.00	82,500.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		35.00	57,750.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		7.10	11,715.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40.00	66,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	33,000.00
20405	m3	Select borrow			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	1,810	35.00	63,350.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		55.00	99,550.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		54.00	97,740.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	90,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	54,300.00
20801	m3	Structure excavation			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	270	185.00	49,950.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		40.00	10,800.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		61.00	16,470.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200.00	54,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	18,900.00
20805	LPSM	Cofferdams			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		10,000.00	10,000.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		33,100.00	33,100.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		150,000.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	210	20.00	4,200.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		10.00	2,100.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		17.00	3,570.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	5,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 129-1(1)
 Project Name: ARROYO SECO BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	40.0	330.00	13,200.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		150.00	6,000.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		154.00	6,160.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		110.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00
25101D	m3	Placed riprap class 4			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	361	150.00	54,150.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		100.00	36,100.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		146.00	52,706.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		110.00	39,710.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	21,660.00
25101F	m3	Placed riprap class 6 (arroyo seco abuts)			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	755	125.00	94,375.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		100.00	75,500.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		144.00	108,720.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		110.00	83,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	45,300.00
25105D	m3	Mortared riprap class 4			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	80	275.00	22,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		190.00	15,200.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		237.00	18,960.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	16,000.00
25105F	m3	Mortared riprap class 6			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	100	225.00	22,500.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		190.00	19,000.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		310.00	31,000.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	20,000.00
25902	Each	Rock dowels			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	40	1,000.00	40,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		1,200.00	48,000.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,600.00	64,000.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,200.00	48,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	16,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 129-1(1)
 Project Name: ARROYO SECO BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30802B	t	Roadway aggregate method 2			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	1,190	45.00	53,550.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		35.00	41,650.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		31.50	37,485.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		26.00	30,940.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	35,700.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	610	90.00	54,900.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		75.00	45,750.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		71.00	43,310.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		80.00	48,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	45,750.00
41101MB	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	3.9	450.00	1,755.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		100.00	390.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		400.00	1,560.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		800.00	3,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,950.00
41201CKH	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	1.1	500.00	550.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		100.00	110.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		550.00	605.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,000.00	1,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	330.00
55201A	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE)			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	617	1,150.00	709,550.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		890.00	549,130.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,236.00	762,612.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		850.00	524,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	493,600.00
55222	kg	Concrete coloring agent			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	3,500	5.00	17,500.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		6.00	21,000.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		26.50	92,750.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	70,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	21,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 129-1(1)
 Project Name: ARROYO SECO BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55301AZ	Each	Precast, prestressed concrete structural members, I-beams, non-standard			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	12	7,000.00	84,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		8,000.00	96,000.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		7,700.00	92,400.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		8,000.00	96,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	96,000.00
55401	kg	Reinforcing steel			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	26,311	1.70	44,728.70
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		1.40	36,835.40
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		2.02	53,148.22
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1.50	39,466.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	39,466.50
55402	kg	Epoxy coated reinforcing steel			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	70,658	1.80	127,184.40
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		1.90	134,250.20
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		2.05	144,848.90
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2.50	176,645.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	141,316.00
55501B	kg	Structural steel, weathering steel, furnished, fabricated, and erected			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	126,544	4.00	506,176.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		4.10	518,830.40
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		5.39	682,072.16
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4.50	569,448.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	506,176.00
55502	m	Bridge expansion joints			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	22	300.00	6,600.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		350.00	7,700.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		983.00	21,626.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		400.00	8,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	6,600.00
55601B	m	Steel bridge railing (CA type 26 w/ handrail)			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	227	600.00	136,200.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		450.00	102,150.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		144.00	32,688.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		400.00	90,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	56,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 129-1(1)
 Project Name: ARROYO SECO BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
56401G	Each	Fixed bearing device			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	4	1,100.00	4,400.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		8,700.00	34,800.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,428.00	5,712.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	16,000.00
56501PB	m	Drilled shafts, 915 mm diameter			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	145	1,300.00	188,500.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		1,500.00	217,500.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,900.00	275,500.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,600.00	232,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	174,000.00
56501R	m	Drilled shafts, 1200 mm diameter			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	36	1,500.00	54,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		1,800.00	64,800.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		2,010.00	72,360.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,900.00	68,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	64,800.00
56504PB	m	Drilled shafts, additional length, 915 mm diameter			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	16	600.00	9,600.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		475.00	7,600.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		520.00	8,320.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		400.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	16,000.00
56504R	m	Drilled shafts, additional length, 1200 mm diameter			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	4	650.00	2,600.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		600.00	2,400.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		700.00	2,800.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	6,400.00
56505	Each	Crosshole sonic logging			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	20	600.00	12,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		620.00	12,400.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		955.00	19,100.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	50,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 129-1(1)
 Project Name: ARROYO SECO BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
56506	m	Coring/pressure grouting			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	40	200.00	8,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		170.00	6,800.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		300.00	12,000.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	16,000.00
56701	LPSM	Temporary bridge			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ALL	60,000.40	60,000.40
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		130,000.00	130,000.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		102,000.00	102,000.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100,000.00	100,000.00
56803	m2	Special surface texture (form liner)			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	222	250.00	55,500.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		215.00	47,730.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		206.00	45,732.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		260.00	57,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	22,200.00
56804	LPSM	Test panel			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		7,500.00	7,500.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		5,300.00	5,300.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
56901	m2	Special surface finish (color system)			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	222	40.00	8,880.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		50.00	11,100.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		65.00	14,430.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		60.00	13,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	4,440.00
60101	m3	Concrete			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	7.0	1,500.00	10,500.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		700.00	4,900.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		986.00	6,902.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,000.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	7,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 129-1(1)
 Project Name: ARROYO SECO BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201H	m	300 mm pipe culvert			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	9	200.00	1,800.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		214.00	1,926.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		179.00	1,611.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,800.00
60201K	m	450 mm pipe culvert			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	34.0	250.00	8,500.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		150.00	5,100.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		141.00	4,794.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		250.00	8,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	6,800.00
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	29	950.00	27,550.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		208.00	6,032.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		195.00	5,655.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		300.00	8,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	6,525.00
60206H	Each	End section for 300 mm pipe culvert			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	1	200.00	200.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		220.00	220.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		90.00	90.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		300.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	300.00
60206K	Each	End section for 450 mm pipe culvert			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	3	200.00	600.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		260.00	780.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		150.00	450.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		400.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	900.00
60206P	Each	End section for 900 mm pipe culvert			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	2	600.00	1,200.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		530.00	1,060.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		330.00	660.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		500.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 129-1(1)
 Project Name: ARROYO SECO BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60209P	Each	Elbow, 900 mm			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	1	1,600.00	1,600.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		620.00	620.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		450.00	450.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
60403	Each	Inlet drop			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		2,000.00	4,000.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,475.00	2,950.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	8,000.00
60501	m	Underdrain system			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	50	170.00	8,500.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		100.00	5,000.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		127.00	6,350.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,250.00
60901X	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 375 mm depth			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	56.0	125.00	7,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		65.00	3,640.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		81.50	4,564.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	4,200.00
60905N	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 150 mm depth mm depth			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	200.0	40.00	8,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		16.00	3,200.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		10.00	2,000.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	4,000.00
60909A	Each	Wheelstop (concrete)			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	1	100.00	100.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		45.00	45.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		30.00	30.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 129-1(1)
 Project Name: ARROYO SECO BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60910	Each	Remove and reset wheelstop			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	14	75.00	1,050.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		35.00	490.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		11.00	154.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40.00	560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	2,800.00
61108A	LPSM	Permanent relocation of water system			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		27,000.00	27,000.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		17,300.00	17,300.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
61702SRT	Each	Terminal section type SRT			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		3,500.00	7,000.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		3,000.00	6,000.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,500.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	5,000.00
61708QG	Each	Quadguard crash cushion , 5-bay, 610 mm width, with tension strut backup			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	1	700.00	700.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		17,000.00	17,000.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		21,925.00	21,925.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	8,000.00
61711	m	Bridge transition railing			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	17	225.00	3,825.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		150.00	2,550.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		198.00	3,366.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		400.00	6,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	3,400.00
61801A	m	Concrete guardwall			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	57.7	700.00	40,390.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		800.00	46,160.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		500.00	28,850.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		300.00	17,310.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	17,310.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 129-1(1)
 Project Name: ARROYO SECO BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61805A	Each	Remove and reset barrier stone			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	25	250.00	6,250.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		100.00	2,500.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		43.00	1,075.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,500.00
61901BC	m	Fence barbed wire type, 4 strand , steel post			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	30	90.00	2,700.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		20.00	600.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		40.00	1,200.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	600.00
61907	Each	Remove and reset gate			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		2,000.00	2,000.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		720.00	720.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
62201AB	Hour	Dump truck, 5 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	20	110.00	2,200.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		65.00	1,300.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		74.50	1,490.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		70.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	1,300.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	40	130.00	5,200.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		90.00	3,600.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		94.50	3,780.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		90.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	3,400.00
62201L	Hour	Motor grader			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	40	200.00	8,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		110.00	4,400.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		112.50	4,500.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		120.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 129-1(1)
 Project Name: ARROYO SECO BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301	Hour	General labor			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	40	62.00	2,480.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		40.00	1,600.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		43.50	1,740.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		60.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	3,400.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	205	70.00	14,350.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		35.00	7,175.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		19.00	3,895.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	10,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	7,175.00
62501A	ha	Seeding, dry method			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	0.331	8,000.00	2,648.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		7,000.00	2,317.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		8,600.00	2,846.60
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		8,000.00	2,648.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	662.00
62504A	ha	Mulching, dry method			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	0.249	10,500.00	2,614.50
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		9,500.00	2,365.50
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		11,700.00	2,913.30
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10,000.00	2,490.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	498.00
62601QAHB	Each	Quercus agriflora, coast live oak, 35 mm - 50 mm caliper, balled and burlapped			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	52	750.00	39,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		700.00	36,400.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		837.00	43,524.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	2,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	20,800.00
62901A	m2	Erosion control mat type 1			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	860	5.00	4,300.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		4.80	4,128.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		5.50	4,730.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10.00	8,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	3,440.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 129-1(1)
 Project Name: ARROYO SECO BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63001	Hour	Hired technical services			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	20	250.00	5,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		125.00	2,500.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		78.00	1,560.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00
63301F	Each	Forest Service sign installation			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	1	500.00	500.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		2,500.00	2,500.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,150.00	1,150.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	17	250.00	4,250.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		150.00	2,550.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		145.00	2,465.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200.00	3,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	850.00
63308D	Each	Removing and resetting mailbox			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	3	270.00	810.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		150.00	450.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		170.00	510.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		300.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	150.00
63401IA	m	Pavement markings type I, solid			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	2,740	3.20	8,768.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		1.70	4,658.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		2.50	6,850.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2.00	5,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	4,110.00
63405	Each	Raised pavement markers			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	916	5.00	4,580.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		4.00	3,664.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		4.20	3,847.20
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5.00	4,580.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	4,580.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 129-1(1)
 Project Name: ARROYO SECO BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	40.0	75.00	3,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		95.00	3,800.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		100.00	4,000.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	10	75.00	750.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		32.00	320.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		65.00	650.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,000.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	38.0	220.00	8,360.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		275.00	10,450.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		300.00	11,400.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		110.00	4,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	3,800.00
63508	Each	Drum			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	60	75.00	4,500.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		70.00	4,200.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		120.00	7,200.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	6,300.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	1,000	60.00	60,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		42.00	42,000.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		44.00	44,000.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		60.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	40,000.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	190	135.00	25,650.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		90.00	17,100.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		20.00	3,800.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		70.00	13,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	9,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 129-1(1)
 Project Name: ARROYO SECO BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63516	m2	Temporary pavement markings, symbols, and letters			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	61.0	55.00	3,355.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		40.00	2,440.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		45.00	2,745.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		65.00	3,965.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	1,952.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	8	130.00	1,040.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		75.00	600.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		250.00	2,000.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		800.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,600.00
63531	m	Temporary fence			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	1,400	9.00	12,600.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		16.00	22,400.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		63.00	88,200.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		13.00	18,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	7,000.00
63540	LPSM	Floating barrier			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ALL	9,500.00	9,500.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		4,000.00	4,000.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		17,000.00	17,000.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
63704	LPSM	Temporary kiosk			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		8,000.00	8,000.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	8,000.00
66501	LPSM	Remove and reinstall entrance station			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ALL	2,000.00	2,000.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		7,500.00	7,500.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		10,100.00	10,100.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/07/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 129-1(1)

Project Name: ARROYO SECO BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
66502	LPSM	Remove and relocate message board and pay tube			
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ALL	2,200.00	2,200.00
		AGEE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		2,200.00	2,200.00
		WHITAKER CONTRACTORS, INC.		775.00	775.00
		MADONNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00